P03000009284

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Ad	ldress)			
•	,			
(Address)				
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	= #)		
•		•		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
	- Comment			
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)		
(Do	cument Number)	<u>-</u>		
Certified Conies	Certificates	of Status		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



100010148501

01/17/03--01038--010 **78.75

FILED

SICRETARY CARRE

91/27

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	GB Jake Hor (PROPOSED CORPORA)	perties Inc	ากับ ดามหาง
	(PROPOSED CORPORA)	IE NAME - <u>MUSI INCL</u> I	<u>ine suppia</u> j
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation and	l a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED
FROM:	Barbara Be		
		ddress Suite Pres F7 State & Zip	
	9.54 - 4 Daytime Te	447-4772.	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit) This will be an S-corp. The name of the corporation shall be: GB Jake Hoperties, Inc PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business/mailing address is: 301 N.W. 179 and Suite 101 Pembroke Pines, FL. 33029

RTICLE III PURPOSE

This corporation is organized is:

and for purposes of transacting any and all lawful business.

RTICLE IV SHAPES The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: The number of shares of stock is: common Stock Shall be 10,000 Shares at no par value and 100 shares of preferred stock at a par value of 100.00 each share.

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional)

The name(s), address(es) and title(s):

Sident: The name(s), address(es) and title(s):

President: Gregory Beckler - Pembroke Pines, FL 33027

V.Pl . Barbara Beckler - 16288 SW 8th ST.

Sec. Treas.

Pembroke Pines, FL 33027 REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: Gregory Beckler- 16288 Sw 8th ST. Pembroke PiNes FL 33027 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: 16288 SW 844 ST. Pembroke PINES, FL 33027 Gregory Bedder -Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator